

QUESTION NO 12

**By Councillor McNeese-Mechan for
answer by the Convener of the
Transport and Environment
Committee at a meeting of the
Council on 29 August 2024**

Question **(1)** When did you first become aware of the concerns that tram drivers were not being given sufficient time to use the toilet or rehydrate at each end of the route?

Answer **(1)**

Question **(2)** What mitigations have been put in place regarding concerns that this has caused delays in journey times?

Answer **(2)**

Question **(3)** Did he authorise or agree with tram signalling being de-prioritised?

Answer **(3)**